OFFICIAL ACADEMIC TRANSCRIPT
Page: 1
Date Issued: 06-NOV-2023
Record Of: Anneke Ellen Wilder Student ID: 10320361
SSN: ***52167
Issued To: THE EVERGREEN STATE COLLEGE Date of Birth: 02/25/1991
2700 EVERGREEN PKWY NW
OLYMPIA, WA 98505-0005 Level: Undergraduate

             20 - 59 1.800
             60 and up 2.000
KEY TO COURSE NUMBERING SYSTEM
100 – 499 Undergraduate Courses
500 – 599 Graduate Courses (may include
upper-level Undergraduate Courses
through Summer 2016)
600 – 999 Graduate Courses
UNDERGRADUATE GRADES
COLLEGE OF CHARLESTON
Beginning Fall 2006
Letter Definition Quality Point Per
Semester Hour
A Superior 4.000
A-  3.700
B+  3.300
B Good 3.000
B-  2.700
C+  2.300
C Acceptable 2.000
C-  1.700
D+  1.300
D Barely Acceptable, Passing 1.000
D-  0.700
F Failure 0.000
WA Failure Due to Excessive
Absences (equivalent to an F)
0.000
XXF Failure Due to Academic
Dishonesty
0.000
CP Completed Program 0.000
I Incomplete 0.000
IP In Progress 0.000
PT
TR
Pending Transcript
Transfer Credit Awarded
0.000
0.000
W Withdrawn 0.000
NG No Grade Required 0.000
NR No Grade Reported 0.000
AU Audit  0.000
S/U Satisfactory/Unsatisfactory 0.000
P Pass (2.000 or better) 0.000
NP No Pass (below 2.000) 0.000
RA-RF Repeat; Include GPA/Exclude Hrs.
XA-XF Repeat; Exclude GPA and Hrs.
A^-F^ EDLS 100 only; No Earned Hrs.
GA-GC 3 Yr. Option for Readmits; Include
Hours/Exclude GPA
SIGNIFICANT DISRUPTION GRADE MODE
(e.g. COVID-19) Students given the option to replace
standard letter course grades with PS or NS.
  PS Course passed with D- or
better; Exclude GPA; Awards
Earned Hours Only
0.000
  NS Course not passed; Exclude
GPA and Earned Hours
0.000
UNDERGRADUATE
SATISFACTORY ACADEMIC PROGRESS
Credits Earned Cumulative GPA Required
           0 – 19                                      1.500
         20 – 59                                      1.800
         60 and up                                  2.000
GRADUATE GRADES
UNIVERSITY OF CHARLESTON,
SOUTH CAROLINA
Letter Definition Quality Point Per
Semester Hour